CAMP ALEXANDER

Pathway to the Rockies Council
2025 SUMMER CAMP

Please complete this document, print, and mail
along with check for deposit to (checks payable
to: Pathway to the Rockies Council, BSA :

Pathway to the Rockies Council
Summer Camp Reservation
4775 Centennial Blvd. Ste 107
Colorado Springs, CO 80919

Troop Number: Council:

Select one: O Boys Troop O Girls Troop

Primary Contact

Name:

Address: City: State: Zip:
Email: Phone #:

Secondary Contact

Name:

Address: City: State: Zip:
Email: Phone #:

Please select your week of camp and include your top three campsite choices:
|O Week 1 (June 1-7) G Week 2 (June 8-14) O Week 3 (June 15-21) O Week 4 (June 22-28)

|O Week 5 (June 29- July 5)

O Week 6 (July 6-12)

O Week 7 (July 13-19)

Otub Camp

Campsite Choice 1:

Campsite Choice 2:

Campsite Choice 3:

Reservation requires a $100 non —refundable deposit
per person that is applied to your overall registration

fees.

Total Youth

Registration Notes (are you traveling with another unit
that you wish to share a campsite with, etc):

Total Adults

Total Fees

0

To make an online reservation please visit www.campalexanderbsa.org to reserve and pay online

This form is only for mail in reservations made by check
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CAMP ALEXANDER

Pathway to the Rockies Council
2025 SUMMER CAMP
RESERVATION REQUEST

Pricing for 2025

Regular Price: Week 1 and Week 2
In-Council: Youth $450/Adult $350
Out-Council: Youth $490/Adult $390

Premium Price: Week 3, 4, 6 and 7
In-Council: Youth $455/Adult $355
Out-Council: Youth $500/Adult S400

Discounted Price: Week 5
In-Council: Youth $410/Adult $310
Out-Council: Youth $480/ Adult S350

Payment Schedule

To help ensure the timely registration of all units, Camp Alexander has published the following
payment schedule, these fees are after the $100 non refundable deposit:

® January 15, 2025 50% of total amount (including $100 deposit) due at this time

®  April 28th, 2025 Total amount due at this time

®  April 28th, 2025 — Full amount due (Merit Badge Registration Day)Our Merit Badge registration system will only open for those units that have paid their
registration fees in full by 5:00 PM MDT April 28th, 2025.

®  May 25th, 2025 — Merit Badge Fees Due, Your unit must pay the Merit Badge Fees by May 25, 2025, or all class registrations will be canceled, and your
unit will need to re-register for merit badges.

e [f you register after any of the above dates, you will need to include the additional scheduled payments upon registration.

Campsite Request Policy

Camp Alexander receives a high volume of reservations for summer camp each year. To ensure we serve the
maximum number of Scouts, we have put the following policies in place:

e Your unit may be required to move campsites based on the number of scouts you bring.

e All youth must sleep in Camp Alexander supplied tents. Your unit may be asked to bring personal tents for
some or all adults to accommodate more Scouts in camp.

e Your unit may be asked to share a campsite with another Troop based on your registration numbers.

e To secure your first choice of campsite, we recommend that you bring as close to (but not over) the maxi-
mum number of scouts listed for that campsite.
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CAMP ALEXANDER

Pathway to the Rockies Council

2025 SUMMER CAMP RESERVATION
REQUEST

Summer Camp Refund Policy

To ensure the Pathway to the Rockies Council is able to reasonably and responsibly financially manage
Camp Alexander, we have put the following policies in place:

e Any time a unit does not meet the payment schedule, the unit risks losing its reservation, including all
fees paid up to that point.

e All fees paid to Pathway to the Rockies Council are non-refundable at any time.

e Fees paid by the unit are transferable between campers IN THAT UNIT before the final payment date of
April 28th, 2025.

e Generally, NO refunds will be issued AFTER the final payment date, April 28th, 2025.

e Exceptions may be made for medical reasons (documented by a medical doctor), military deployment, or
a death in the family.

e All refund requests MUST use the refund request form found in the Program Guide AND MUST BE
RECEIVED by August 1, 2025 10:00pm.

e For more information about obtaining a refund, please contact Pathway to the Rockies Council at
719-219-2917 or camp.alexander@scouting.org.

e All refunds are subject to at minimum a $100.00 cancellation fee after April 28th, 2025.

e Refunds are only given for registration fees, not any other fees, i.e., Merit Badges fees, Rafting, etc.
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Campsite

Anasazi
Apache
Arapahoe
Cherokee
Cheyenne
Comanche
Crow
Kiowa
Lakota
Navajo
Oglala
Osage
Pawnee
Shawnee
Sioux
Ute

Camp Alexander

Campsite Sizes

Campsite Maximum | Number of

(Youth)
12
18
36
42
24
30
24
15
12
48
48
21
12
27
45
33

Tents

4
6
12
14
8
10
8

16
16

15
11

Shelter/
Tables
1/2
1/2
2/4
1/2
1/2
1/2
1/3
1/2
1/2
2/6
2/6
1/2
1/2
1/2
1/2
1/2
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