

CAMP ALEXANDER

Pathway to the Rockies Council 2025 SUMMER CAMP RESERVATION REQUEST Please complete this document, print, and mail along with check for deposit to (checks payable to: Pathway to the Rockies Council, BSA:

Pathway to the Rockies Council Summer Camp Reservation 4775 Centennial Blvd. Ste 107 Colorado Springs, CO 80919

Troop Number:			Council:				
Select one:	В	oys Troo	р	Girls Troop			
Primary Contac	t						
Name:							
Address:			Ci	ity:		State:	Zip:
Email:			P	hone #:			
Secondary Cont	act						
Name:							
Address:			Ci	ity:	9	State:	Zip:
Email:			P	hone #:			
Please select y	our week of	camp and	include your top	three campsite ch	noices:		
Week 1 (June 1-7)		Week	2 (June 8-14)	Week 3 (June 15-21)		Week 4 (June 22-28)	
Week 5 (June 29- July 5)		Week 6 (July 6-12)		Week 7 (July 13-19)		Cub Camp	
Campsite Choice 1:			Campsite Choice 2:		Campsite Choice 3:		
Reservation requiner person that is			· ·	Registration Notesthat you wish to s		_	
Total Youth							
Total Adults							
Total Fees							



CAMP ALEXANDER

Pathway to the Rockies Council 2025 SUMMER CAMP RESERVATION REQUEST

Pricing for 2025

Regular Price: Week 1 and Week 2 In-Council: Youth \$450/Adult \$350 Out-Council: Youth \$490/Adult \$390

Premium Price: Week 3, 4, 6 and 7 In-Council: Youth \$455/Adult \$355 Out-Council: Youth \$500/Adult \$400

Discounted Price: Week 5
In-Council: Youth \$410/Adult \$310
Out-Council: Youth \$480/ Adult \$350

Payment Schedule

To help ensure the timely registration of all units, Camp Alexander has published the following payment schedule, these fees are after the \$100 non refundable deposit:

• January 15, 2025 50% of total amount (including \$100 deposit) due at this time

April 28th, 2025 Total amount due at this time

- April 28th, 2025 Full amount due (Merit Badge Registration Day)Our Merit Badge registration system will only open for those units that have paid their
 registration fees in full by 5:00 PM MDT April 28th, 2025.
- May 25th, 2025 Merit Badge Fees Due, Your unit must pay the Merit Badge Fees by May 25, 2025, or all class registrations will be canceled, and your
 unit will need to re-register for merit badges.
- If you register after any of the above dates, you will need to include the additional scheduled payments upon registration.

Campsite Request Policy

Camp Alexander receives a high volume of reservations for summer camp each year. To ensure we serve the maximum number of Scouts, we have put the following policies in place:

- Your unit may be required to move campsites based on the number of scouts you bring.
- All youth must sleep in Camp Alexander supplied tents. Your unit may be asked to bring personal tents for some or all adults to accommodate more Scouts in camp.
- Your unit may be asked to share a campsite with another Troop based on your registration numbers.
- To secure your first choice of campsite, we recommend that you bring as close to (but not over) the maximum number of scouts listed for that campsite.



CAMP ALEXANDER

Pathway to the Rockies Council

2025 SUMMER CAMP RESERVATION REQUEST

Summer Camp Refund Policy

To ensure the Pathway to the Rockies Council is able to reasonably and responsibly financially manage Camp Alexander, we have put the following policies in place:

- Any time a unit does not meet the payment schedule, the unit risks losing its reservation, including all fees paid up to that point.
- All fees paid to Pathway to the Rockies Council are non-refundable at any time.
- Fees paid by the unit are transferable between campers IN THAT UNIT before the final payment date of April 28th, 2025.
- Generally, NO refunds will be issued AFTER the final payment date, April 28th, 2025.
- Exceptions may be made for medical reasons (documented by a medical doctor), military deployment, or a death in the family.
- All refund requests MUST use the refund request form found in the Program Guide AND MUST BE RECEIVED by August 1, 2025 10:00pm.
- For more information about obtaining a refund, please contact Pathway to the Rockies Council at 719-219-2917 or camp.alexander@scouting.org.
- All refunds are subject to at minimum a \$100.00 cancellation fee after April 28th, 2025.
- Refunds are only given for registration fees, not any other fees, i.e., Merit Badges fees, Rafting, etc.

Camp Alexander Campsite Sizes

Campsite	Campsite Maximum	Number of	Shelter/	
Campsite	(Youth)	Tents	Tables	
Anasazi	12	4	1/2	
Apache	18	6	1/2	
Arapahoe	36	12	2/4	
Cherokee	42	14	1/2	
Cheyenne	24	8	1/2	
Comanche	30	10	1/2	
Crow	24	8	1/3	
Kiowa	15	5	1/2	
Lakota	12	4	1/2	
Navajo	48	16	2/6	
Oglala	48	16	2/6	
Osage	21	7	1/2	
Pawnee	12	4	1/2	
Shawnee	27	9	1/2	
Sioux	45	15	1/2	
Ute	33	11	1/2	

